Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 12-16-2002 102312106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 114440						
Тс	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
A.	Name of conveying party: Toshinori OKAMOTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN						
B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
\boxtimes	Assignment							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
B.	Execution Date: <u>December 5, 2002</u>							
A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 5, 200</u>								
В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	l ched? □ Yes ☒ No						
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Naı	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>137042</u>)						
Ađo	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
To th	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
Jame	Offf Registration No. 27,075	Date: December 9, 2002						
	Tatal number of accessing	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
	A. B. A. B. Namcond Na Add	A. Name of conveying party: Toshinori OKAMOTO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: December 5, 2002 A. If this document is being filed together with a new applied applied to the party of the party of the mailed: Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative priginal document.						

12/13/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert				<u>OKAMO</u>		(5)	<u> </u>			
	Name(s) of	(2	2)				(6)				
	Inventor(s)								and		
		(4	4)				(8)				
							dollar (\$1.00)) and other good and va	aluable considerations paid		
			to ea	ach of the u	the undersi	undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
			over	to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	<u>N</u>	<u> Iinebea</u>	Co., Ltd	·					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) _	4106	6-73 Miy	<u>yota, Miy</u>	ota-ma	<u>chi, Kitasa</u>	iku-gun, Nagan	o-ken, Japan		
		-		•	_	•	•		nited States of America as		
								•	ding any and all divisions,		
			-	· ·			tters Patent, e	xtensions, reissues and	l reexamination certificates		
		that may be granted on the invention known as (11) DRUM TYPE CORE WITH DISCRETE STRUCTURE									
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)									
	such as Title, Case										
	Number or Foreign										
	Application Number		(Case No) For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
		For which	ch the w	ndersigned	has (have)	executed a	application for	or patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)	Decer	mbor 5	2002						
	Signing of Application	i (12) on	Dece	moer 3,	2002						
(10)	A 10 Atoms										
(13)	Alternative identification for	(12) 11 0	annlia	estion Corio	1 Mumbar						
	filed applications	meu		2000	,, ,						
1)	The undersioned sore	er(s) to execu	ute all pa	ners necessa	ırv in connecti	on with the	application and:	any continuing divisiona	l or reissue applications for the		
1)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem										
	necessary.		,		sopular abolg			and provide the part	na as are resigned may doen.		
2)	•	ee(s) to exec	cute all p	apers neces	sary in conne	ction with a	ny interference	which may be declared	concerning this application or		
_,	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence										
	and going forward with such in			••			•				
3)	• -		ute all pa	pers and doc	cuments and p	erform any	act which may l	be necessary in connection	on with claims or provisions of		
,	the International Convention for	r Protection	of Indus	strial Propert	ty or similar a	greements.					
4)	The undersigned agree	e(s) to perfor	rm all aff	firmative act	s which may	be necessar	to obtain, main	tain or confirm by reissu	e or reexamination a grant of a		
	valid United States Patent to the	e Assignee.									
5)	The undersigned here	by authorize	e(s) and r	request(s) the	e Director of	Patents to is	sue any and all	Letters Patents of the Un	nited States resulting from said		
	application or any divisional, cor	ntinuing or re	eissue ap	oplications to	the said Assig	gnee, as Ass	ignee of the enti	re interest, and hereby co	venants that he has (they have)		
	full right to convey the entire in	terest herein	assigne	d, and that h	e has (they ha	ve) not exe	cuted, and will r	not execute, any agreeme	nts in conflict herewith.		
6)	_	-							r identification which may be		
,	necessary or desirable in order to	to comply wi	ith the ru	ules of the U	nited States P	atent and T	ademark Office	for recordation of this d	ocument.		
	In witness whereof, executed	d by the und	dersigne	ed on the d	ate(s) oppos	ite the und	ersigned name	e(s).	•		
Date	December 5,2002 Name	e of Invent	or 🏒	Toskin	<u>~</u> :	Cleans		 	(SEAL)		
Date	Name	e of Invent	tor						_(SEAL)		
Date	Name	e of Invent	or						(SEAL)		
				C ()			4-110 *				
	This assignment should prefe		_					uos vulno oloo sism k			
` '	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.										
	Witne										
Date	Witne	css							_		

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/09/2002 REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0065